2013
Presale: Issue:
Print procedure: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2013 (p. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC)
© bpost
4293 ①
portrait of Her Royal Highness Princess Mathilde on the occasion of her 40th birthday
4294 - Kid Paddle (Youth Philately) - Stamp of V10-4294: (①: v=0.67 €) 2013
Presale: Issue:
Print procedure: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2013 (p. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½

only for "Associations"
© bpost
4305 VA
Black grouse - (Lyrurus tetrix)
only for registered mail
© bpost
4306 RA
Arctic Tern -(Sterna paradisaea)
21/01/2013
▬ stamp 4305: 32.50 x 24.40 mm;
▬ stamp 4306: 24.40 x 35.50 mm;
▬ V10-4305: 85 x 155mm; ▬ V10-4306: 155 x 855mm
in Philanews:
V10-4305: 155 x 85mm;
V10-4306: 85x155mm
4305 / 4306 - Permanent stamps: Birds - Stamps of V10-4305 & V10-4306:            (4305:
v=0.40€ - only for "Associations" -VA);                                                                              (4306:
v=5.03€ - only for registered mail -RA)
19/01/2013
4307 / 4311 - Road safety: Go For zero - Stamps from block BL204: (②: v=1.34€) 2013

Presale: Issue:
Print procedure: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2013 (p. 15) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC)
© bpost © bpost
4312 4313
Small van (Renault Kangoo type) Large van (Renault Master type)
block BL205
© bpost
▬ stamp: 48.75 x 38.15 mm;
▬  block BL205: 160 x 111.55 mm
9/02/2013 11/02/2013
4312 / 4313 - bpost vans (Europe) - Go for zero - Stamps from block BL205:
(◙ : v=€3.09)
4314 - 100 years Tour of Flanders - Stamp of V10-4314: (①: v=0.67 €) 2013
Presale: Issue:
Print procedure: offset ▬ Philanews N° 2 / 2013 (p. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½

johnstoni)
4340 / 4349 - Nature 2013. A surprising look at wild animals - Stamps
from booklet B140: (①: v=0.67 €)
2013
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N° 3 / 2013 (p. 8 - 9) ▬
Print procedure: offset Perforation: 11½ © bpost
Format:
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC)
4350
Swearing in of King Albert II
4351
Royal visit
© bpost © bpost
block BL208
© bpost
4357 - Music Festivals - Stamp of V10-4357: (①: v=0.67 €) 2013
Presale: Issue:
Print procedure: offset ▬ Philanews N° 3 / 2013 (p. 14 - 15) © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½

① +             ①E              +①W
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2014 (p. 4) ▬
Print procedure: © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC)
Remark New Value Symbols
①EUROPE replaces►  abbreviated ►①E
①WORLD replaces►  abbreviated ►①W
③EUROPE replaces►  abbreviated ►③E
③WORLD replaces►  abbreviated ►③W
© bpost © bpost © bpost
4369 4370 4371
① ①E ①W
King Philip permanent stamps
4367 - Birds: northern lapwing - Stamp for "a notice of receipt" of V10-4367:
(AR: v=1.20€)
4369 / 4371 - Permanent stamps King Philip - Stamps of V10-4369►V10-4371:
(4369: v=0.70€;4370: EUROPE: v=€1.07;4371: ①WORLD: v=€1.29)
26/10/2013
13/09/2013
28/10/2013

Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC)
© bpost © bpost © bpost
4377 ① 4378 ① 4379 ①
Red Star Line Museum (Antwerp) War Museum (Bastogne) Barracks Dossin (Mechelen)
2013
Presale: Issue:
Print procedure: offset ▬ Philanews N° 4 / 2013 (p. 18 - 19) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: GW-LITHO (FSC)
© bpost
4380 ①
red cross symbol
filled with its 7 fundamentals
principles in different languages
4380 - 150th anniversary of the Red Cross - Stamp of V10-4380:
(①: v=0.67€) (common with Spain)
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V5-4380: 100 x 166mm;
▬ 4380HK: 210 × 148mm
4377 / 4379 - Museum (again) open - Stamps of V10-4377►V10-4379:
(①: v=0.67 €)
26/10/2013 28/10/2013
▬ stamps: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V10-4377 ►V10-4379: 160 x 155mm